

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 895

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “grant” and substitute “enact by ordinance”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after “sum” insert “AS SET BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “(2)” insert “BY ORDINANCE,”; in the same line, strike “GRANT” and substitute “ENACT”; and in line 3, after “SUBSECTION” insert “FOR THE FIRST 3 LOTS, IN A MINOR SUBDIVISION, THAT:

(I) WERE RECORDED AFTER JUNE 1, 2000 AND CREATED FROM A PARCEL OF RECORD OR A LOT OF RECORD; AND

(II) TRANSFERRED TO A NATURAL, DIRECT LINEAL DESCENT, OR A LEGALLY ADOPTED SON, DAUGHTER, GRANDSON, OR GRANDDAUGHTER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, strike “October” and substitute “July”.